CORRECTED SCHEDULE

JEFFERSON COUNTY EMPLOYEES

2025 Hollday Schedule

New Year's Day.. - rsessmemmsrsaneiin oo convees —veeemee -o----Wed. January 01
Mamn L. King Day ewmsruprrrany dsseaciiavares e -‘ Mon. January 20
President's DAy  cocoereemmmeciin e ses o e eemeene —me-MION, February 17
GoOd Friday vereresmsesemse st Fri. April 18
County Clerk's Office Sat. April 19
Memorial DAY -ovvemverrer e e i bidne s e Mon. May 26
County Clerk Office Sat. May 24
JUNBLEENTN .o ceeererirenaeserres e crecmemransscs s ts s ssass s s st saanasssrasesass Thur. June 18
INAEPENAENCE DAY....cc.coiveiiremrersersmnisamssssssrsssis s sesssssssssssssssssnsinses Fri. July 04, 07
County Clerk's Office Sat. July 05
LabOr DaY...ccccererereresmssmsncsiennansisnnes veseeneneneeretanees Mon. Sept 01
County Clerk's Office Sat. Aug. 30
Columbus/Indigenous People Day. -...cceocvoe + —-oreeeisimiveens oo Mon. Oct. 13
Veteran's Day Tues- Nov. 11
Thanksgiving Day.......cccocauueeen Wed. Nov. 26 Noon, Thur. Nov. 27, Fri. Nov. 28
County Clerk's Office Sat. Nov. 29
Christmas et enmens s Wed, Dec. 24, Thur. Dec. 251 Fri. Dec- 26
County Clerk's Office Sat- Dec. 27
NEW YEAI'S EVE 1iviciin  seeesemrserasssrcscecsseesacsecenesessaesssensasssntsmsans Wed. Dec. 31 Noon
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Je er Hall
Susan Gass judge Will Roach

Date Signed: 10-11-2024
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